Pamlico County Schools



Pamlico County High School A.H. Hatsell Auditorium

Monday, January 10, 2022 6:30 P.M.

Highlights

- 1. Meeting Called to Order at 6:35 p.m.
 - 1.1 Pledged Allegiance to the U.S. Flag
 - 1.2 Observed a Moment of Silence
 - 1.3 Approved the Minutes of the December 06, 2021 Regularly Scheduled Meeting
 - 1.4 Approved the Agenda
- 2. Matters of the Public
 - 2.1 Public Comment (NO PUBLIC COMMENT)
- 3. Superintendent's Report
 - 3.1 Membership Report as of January 3, 2022
 - 3.2 New Board Room Update and Opening
 - 3.3 Assistant Principal and Learning Acceleration Coordinator Introductions
 - 3.4 Board Member Appreciation Month
 - 3.5 Miscellaneous
- 4. Consent Agenda
 - 4.1 Approved the Overnight trip for Pamlico County High School NJROTC Program to Norfolk, VA to work on team building strategies and participate in career orientation regarding USMC and USN.

5. Instruction

5.1 Approved the Requested changes to Pamlico County Schools Policy 6000.8 presented by Crystal Dixon, Director of Curriculum and Instruction

6. Finance

6.1 Mr. Steve Curtis, Assistant Superintendent for Business Services presented an update on the Approved State Budget

7. Governance

- 7.1 Discussed COVID-19 protocols for Pamlico County Schools, all current policies will remain the same
- 7.2 Approved the Requested changes to Pamlico County Schools Policy 6402 School Dress Code presented by Henry Rice, Executive Director of Administrative Service
- 7.3 Approved the Pamlico County Schools 2022-2023 School Calendar
- 7.4 Discussed Policy Conversion presented by Dr. Ervin Patrick, Director of Community Outreach, Equity and School Improvement
- 7.5 Discused RFQ's received for Designer selection of Pamlico County Schools Building Project presented by Lisa Jackson, Superintendent and John Prescott, Board Chair
- 7.6 Approved Entering into Closed Session.
- 7.7 The Pamlico County Board of Education approved the personnel report for action as follows:

New Hires To Be Approved:

Zanquavia Minor -Learning Acceleration Coordinator, Pamlico County High School

Sarah McMorrow -Teacher, Pamlico County Middle School

Bobby Griffin -Teacher/Head Football Coach, Pamlico County High School

Christopher Rueschlin - Teacher, Pamlico County Primary School

Substitute Teachers To Be Approved:

Mary Jane Westphal Sherry Johnson-Kelso Christin Marshall Jonathan Orr Will Sanderson

The Pamlico County Board of Education received the personnel report for information as follows:

Resignation:

NamePositionLocationKaylyn JonesPayroll SpecialistCentral Office

Rebecca Blackmon EC Teacher Pamlico County Middle School Sharon Caldwell Personal Care Assistant Pamlico County Primary School

8. Reviewed Next Meeting Dates, Training and Board Events.

Day	Date	Time	Location	Purpose
Monday	02/07/2022	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	03/07/2022	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	04/04/2022	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	05/02/2022	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting
Monday	06/06/2022	6:30 p.m.	TBD	Regular Board Meeting

9. Meeting adjourned at 7:55 p.m.